KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form ACO-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3532	API No. 15
Name: CMX, Inc.	County: Barber
Address: 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 150	W/2 - E/2 - SE Sec. 24 Twp. 31 S. R. 12 ☐ East 🗸 West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206	1320 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: West Wichita KCC	990 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Douglas H. McGinness II	-
Phone: (316) 269-9052 MAY 3 1 200	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Chain Gang Well #: 1
License: 5929	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Ken LeBlanc	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1579 Kelly Bushing: 1590
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4700 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 329 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐Yes ✓No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	· ·
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) A LITING 11-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume_360 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used hauled off
Commingled Docket No	, ,
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Benco
2/1/06 2/10/06 3/1/06	Lease Name: Cale License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. 25 Twp. 32 S. R. 12 East West County: Docket No.: D-19886
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Darber Docket No.: D-/9886
•	•
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. I2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my traduled ge	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
President	
CH May	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of 1700	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.06.	Wirefine Log Received Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Max & Mey Shurs	UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: 2/7/0 P	
a DONN	IA L. MAY-MURRAY JUN 0 1 2006
	Public State of Kansas KCC WICHITA

Operator Name: CM	/IX, Inc.		Lease Nar	me: Chain Gang		Well #:	
		East ✓ West	County: B	arber		.	
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowin ecovery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, ss if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether shut-ii along with final	n pressure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes □ No		✓ Log Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	✓ Yes		Name Elgin Snd		Top 3388	Datum -1849
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 No		leebner	,	3495	-1956
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes □ No	8	Stark Shale		4062	-2523
(Submit Copy)		KC	C V	Mississippi		4267	-2728
List All E. Logs Run:	:		i none	Kinderhook Shale	e	4388	-2849
CNDL, Micro,	, DI, Bond	MAY 3		Simpson Snd		4641	-3102
		CONFID	ential.	מדא		4701	-3162
		0.000		7	<u> </u>		
			_	New Used intermediate, produc	tion, etc.		•
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Conductor	17 1/2"	13 3/8"	54#	55'	Class A	75	3% cc 2% gel
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#	329'	60/40 Poz	250	3% cc 2% gel
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	11.6#	4698'	Class H	225	10% sait, 10% gyp
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING /	SQUEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Use	d	Type and F	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	1						
Plug Off Zone							
	PERFORAT	ION RECORD - Bridge Plu	ins Set/Tyne	Acid Fra	cture, Shot, Cemen	t Squeeze Reco	rd
Shots Per Foot		Footage of Each Interval Pe			mount and Kind of M		Depth
2	4270'-4300'			76,500 # 20/-	40 sand, 3000 g	jallons 15% N	//E Acid
100							
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ✓ No		
Date of First, Resume	rd Production, SWD or	Enhr. Producing Me		owing Dumpi	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft \ \ \ \ Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production	// 0 6 Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Per 24 Hours	8	50	`[50			,
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	_	Production Inter	val		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled _		· O = N :
,,	· - · ,	Other (Spec	ciry)			KE	CEIVED
						12.45	

JUN 03 206 KCC WICHITA

ALLIEL CEMENTING CO., INC. 22822

AT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	Medicine LDC
	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 2-1-06 SEC. 9 TWP RANGE 1/W	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 7:00 PM. 6:50 PM. 7:10 PM.
	. COUNTY STATE
LEASE WELL # LOCATION Mcd.	Cine 4~ /= Barber 145,
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	
CONTRACTOR DUKE#5	OWNER C. MX, INC.
TYPE OF JOB CONQUCTOR	OWINER CT 1717 FOR
HOLE SIZE 1712 T.D.SS FT	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 133/8 DEPTH 55/FT	AMOUNT ORDERED 755x A+2% CC+
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	2% Gel +1%. AMC
DRILL PIPE 41/2 DEPTH 5.5 X	
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON75A @ 8.70_ 652.50
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 5.FT	POZMIX@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL <u>Z</u> @ <u>14.00</u> <u>28.00</u>
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 2 @ 38.00 76.00
DISPLACEMENT FRESH WATER 53/4BB	S ASC@
EQUIPMENT	" Ammonium Chloride 1@ 33.00 33.00
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Oquid W.	
# 372 HELPER M: K. B.	
BULK TRUCK	
#364 DRIVER Thomas, D.	@ MAY 5 1 2000
BULK TRUCK	CONFIDENTIAL
# DRIVER	HANDLING 80 @ 1.60 128.00
	MILEAGE 5 X 80 X . 06 180.00
REMARKS:	MinchigroTAL 1097.50
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
P. Pe an BOTTOM Break cire	SERVICE
Mix 25 St Coment Displa	
W/53/4 BBB WATERSHUT	DEPTH OF JOB 55/FT
in wash opping Down	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 670.00
	EXTRA FOOTAGE@
	MILEAGE 5 @ 5.00 25.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MANIFOLD@
	@
0 11 11 - 0	RECEIVED @
CHARGE TO: CMX INC ,	IIII 0 4 0000
CADECA	JUN 0 1 2006 TOTAL 695,00
STREET	KCC WICHITA
CITYSTATEZIP	
	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	@
Comenting Co., Inc.	@

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

23159

			_		_			
'TO P.O.		3.50.40.45.4		MAY 3	1 2006	SERV	ICE POINT:	
RUS	SSELL, KA	NSAS 6760	55	• •-		1	MEDIC	NE LOBE
		l émus em		CONFI	DENTIA	<u> </u>		
DATE 2-1/-06	SEC. 24	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCA	ATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
CHAIN GANG		, 0, 5	1200	1 100 am	1011	15 am	COUNTY	STATE STATE
LEASE	WELL#		LOCATION MEDICIN	JE LODGE, 42	00 281	To	BAKBER	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		DUKE SSIGN,	BE. SINTO				
CONTENT A CETOD	7	E /		-				
CONTRACTOR			100	OWNER CA	1 <i>X) /^</i>	lc.		
TYPE OF JOB			ASING	_	-			
HOLE SIZE 7%			4,700	_ CEMENT		خ		
CASING SIZE 4	1 2		TH 4/,7/3	_ AMOUNT ORI	DERED	25sx	60:46:65	POGEZ
TUBING SIZE	42"	DEP		(FOR NAT STOWN	VER HEXES), 22	55× H+1	10% GYP-SAM
DRILL PIPE 4	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	DEP		+1025ACT+	6 KOL-S	ALT,	52 RZ-16	0,500 GA
TOOL	1 0-	DEP		_		CLAP	<i>1</i> 6	
PRES. MAX	1,800		IMUM 100	_ COMMON	15	A	@ <u>8.70</u>	130.50
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT 45	POZMIX	0		@ 4.70	47.00
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG. 4	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ GEL	<u> </u>		@ 14.00	,
PERFS.	//	11,		_ CHLORIDE			@	
DISPLACEMENT	122	661,29	KCL MUSTER	_ ASC			@	
	EQU	IPMENT		225	Hu		@ 10.50	2362.50
	_			Gupse	al 2		@ 19.15	402.15
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER SILL	4 .	- 15al	+ 24	•	@ 7.90	189.66
# 360		DWAYN		KOISe	al 13	- · 7	@ ,60	810.00
BULK TRUCK	HELFER	BUNIX	to 60.	Fh-16	0 100		@ 8.70	922,20
# 38 /	DDIVED	A		Mud Clea			@ <i>1.00</i>	500.00
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	CLINT	<u>~,</u>	Cla Pro			@ 24.10	192.80
#	DDIVED				_ 		@	1/200
π	DRIVER			- HANDLING	325		@ 1.60	520.00
				MILEAGE			x.06	180,00
•	REN	MARKS:						
معامل من معامل					///		7 TOTAL	Le 270.75
PAF- 12, JOA	Pulla A	ATT 1-A- 11	ATTON, PUN	.				
25 or 1014051	0 10	11000	E HOLES WETH	-	S	ERVIC	E	
25,5x 60; 40:6 69158424 108.	4511	1 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 19 - 45					
BAONISTINE CA	SALL FG	NOC SENIC	-F152 FZ-160	DEPTH OF JOB	4,713			
ALIDES IFTE	ASE DUS	TOP PUN	es, wast part		CHARGE			1435.00
ASTE LIFE C	COUL MA	DE AM	DISPLACEMENT	EXTRA FOOTA	.GE	(@	
HEIN NISPIA	(6) 1 115	71 774	bbl. 200 KCL WATER.	MILEAGE		4(@ 5.00	20.00
11-20,010120	260 001	N 122	WATER	MANIFOLD 4	EAD LE	20T (@ <u>75.00</u>	75.00
		•				(@	
				<u> </u>	RECEIV	<u>/ED</u> (@	
CHARGE TO:	MX, /	ادر			IIIN N 4			
STREET	,			•	JUN 0 1	ZUU0	TOTAI	153000
				PA (CC WIC	ATIH	101111	
CITY	STA	TE	ZIP	6 %	WW TTIC	P W 5 B C # 7		
	•				LUG & FI	LOAT E	QUIPMENT	Γ
				42' AFU F	LOST CA	60× 10	200 00	JAN IM
				18/4 11 - 11	42 4	100 / (C	a vvivo	00.00

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 4 2" LATCH DOWN PLUE 1@ 300.00 300.00 4 2" CENTRALIZERS 6@ 45.00 270.00 2 @ 116.00 232.00

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

0	2	1	E	0
<u>_</u>	O	L	5	9

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** MEDICINE LODGE CALLED OUT TWP ON LOCATION JOB START RANGE JOB FINISH DATE 2-11-06 315 CHAIN GANG COUNTY STATE LOCATION MEDICINE LODGE, 4N ON 281 TO WELL# LEASE BARBEILA DUKE SSIGN, GE, SINTO OLD OR NEW (Circle one) MAY 3 1 2096 CONTRACTOR DUKE 5 OWNER CMX, INC TYPE OF JOB PRODUCTION CONFIDENTIAL CASING HOLE SIZE 776" T.D. 4, 700 **CEMENT** CASING SIZE 43 DEPTH 4/7/3 AMOUNT ORDERED 25 sx 60 16:69 ccc **TUBING SIZE** (FOR RAT SPONE HEES), 225 SK H410% GYRSFAL **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE 43 + 1025ACT + 6 " KOL-SEAL + , 52 FZ-160, 500 GAL.
MUD CLEAN, 8 GAL CLAPAO **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX MINIMUM 100 COMMON_ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 45 POZMIX _____ @ ____ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 4/5 GEL _____@ CHLORIDE ___@ DISPLACEMENT 72 /2 bb1. 22 KEL WITTEN @ **EOUIPMENT** @ @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER SILE M. # 360 HELPER DWATER LOS. ____@ **BULK TRUCK** _____@ # 381 DRIVER CLINT W. _____@ **BULK TRUCK** _____@ DRIVER HANDLING _____@ _ MILEAGE _____ **REMARKS:** RECEIVED MIPE ON BITTOM, BLEAK CIRCULATION, PUNT PAT-FLUSH, PLUG NAT SHOUSE HOLKS WITH SERVICE JUN 0 1 2006 25 SK 60: 40:62 GAZ, PUMP 225 SK HT 10% GYISFALT 10% SAGT + 60 KOL-SFALT, 52 02-160 DEPTH OF JOB 4/7/3 **KCC WICHITA** PRODUCTION CENTUR, STOP AMPS, WASH AMP PUMP TRUCK CHARGE & LIPES, RELEASE NULS, STAIT DISPLACE MENT, EXTRA FOOTAGE __ 47 LIFT, SLOW RATE, BUMP ANG, FROST MILEAGE HELD, DISPLACED WITH 721/2 LOLI. 200 KIL MANIFOLD WEAD RENT (a) CHARGE TO: Chy, INC. TOTAL _____ STREET ____ _____STATE _____ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT AFU FLOAT SHOT 1@ 43 "LATEN DOWN PLUE 1@ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL ____ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

ALAN VRATIL

TOTAL CHARGE _____

TAX_

DISCOUNT ____

PRINTED NAME

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

-TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUS-TOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

-ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.

-PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

-TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

—PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

---DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WAR-RANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WAR-RANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.



CEMENTING LOG

KCC STAMBAYO 3 1 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

119107 7 1	ω \sim	MATHELL	r LONGE	Tolor No and 31	יככ		
Company Cr	Distri	Ctv T Ctv		icket No. 236	25	Spacer Type: MUD CLFAN Amt 500 CASks Yield	ft³/sk DensityPF
Lease CHAL	N CAN.	6		Vell No.			
County BAL	BETT			itate <u>KS</u>			
Location /14)	IKINT JOSUKE SIN	166, 4 6N, 126	NON F	ield <u>24-315</u> 8	-124	LEAD: Pump Time KAT J house He	Type 60: 46: 626
CASING DATA:		, 65	ueeze 🗆			Amt. 25 Sks Yield 1. 58	ft ³ /sk Density/3.8PF
Surface 🗆 🗼	Intermedia	te □ Produ	uction 🗗				A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	Туре	Wei	ght	Collar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TAIL: Pump Time	52 Fz-{kgss
•						Amt. <u>225</u> Sks Yield <u>1.53</u>	ft ³ /sk Density/-/PP
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	WATER: Lead gals/sk Tail _	115 6
Casing Depths: To	op KB	+20	_ Bottom	4,713		Pump Trucks Used 360 - Durage Bulk Equip. 381 - CLIN	MEW.
			<u>:</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
Drill Pipe: Size	4/12				·		
Open Hole: Size _	7%	то. <u>Д</u>	700 ft	P.B. to		loat Equip: Manufacturer	
CAPACITY FACTO	ORS:					Shoe: Type AFU FLOAT SHOE	Depth 4,7/3
Casing:	Bbls/Lin. ft	10155	Lin. ft./E	3bl. 6%		Float: Type LATEH DOWN MUE	
Open Holes:	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./E	3bl		Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top	
Orill Pipe:	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./B	ВЫ		Stage Collars	
Annulus:	Bbls/Lin. ft	10406	Lin. ft./B	3bl. 24.6	<u>ک</u>	Special Equip. 2- MSKETS	
	Bbls/Lin. ft					Disp. Fluid Type 20% KCL WATCH Ar	nt. 222 Bbls. Weight 8.3 PP
Perforations: F			3.5	ft. Amt		Mud Type MATTIK-	Weight PP
		411.11	lease			CEMENTER SIL MEADOO	
COMPANY REPRI	ESENTATIVE	MEAN, U	7-11/2			CEMENTER	
TIME		<u> </u>		JID PUMPED I	DATA	CEMENTER	,
TIME	PRESSU	RES PSI	FLU	JID PUMPED I	RATE		ARKS
TIME AM/PM		<u> </u>	FLU		, 	REM	:
TIME	PRESSU	RES PSI	FLU	Pumped Per	RATE	REM	ARKS AK CIRCUATION
TIME AM/PM 3:00	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS	FLU TOTAL FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE	AK CIRCULATION
TIME AM/PM	PRESSU	RES PSI	FLU	Pumped Per	RATE	REM	AK CIRCULATION
TIME AM/PM 3:00	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS	FLU TOTAL FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU	D ELGAN)
TIME AM/PM 3:00	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS	FLU TOTAL FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU	D CLEAN) SWITH 255x60:40:65
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNT PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATINOUSE HOLE	B CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 GCX
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLE QUE (RO)USTION - 2	AK CIRCULATION B CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 60× 25 5× H+102 641-50
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNT PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK MT-MOUSE HOLE AMP MODULTION - 2 +102 SALT + 64	B CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 GCX
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AMP PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6"H	AK CIRCULATION B CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 60× 25 5× H+102 641-50
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNT PRE-FLUSH (MU PUNE PROJECTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" STOP MINES MASH PUNDSLINES	AK CIRCULATION B CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 60× 25 5× H+102 641-50
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AMP PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6"H	AK CIRCULATION B CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 60× 25 5× H+102 641-50
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" STOP NUMS MASH PUNDSLINES RELEASE PLUG	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H+103 641-50 60-56AL+153 12-16
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNT PRE-FLUSH (MU PUNE PROJECTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" STOP MINES MASH PUNDSLINES	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H+102 G41-50 60×-56AL+ 152 12-160
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING	RES PSI ANNULUS 300	500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. LGI.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUNC PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6 4/2 STOP NIMES MASH FUNDALINES RELEASE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H+103 641-50 60-56AL+153 12-16
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU	ANNULUS 300 350	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" STOP NUMS MASH PUNDSLINES RELEASE PLUG	AK CIRCULATION D ELEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 GCX 25 5× H + 109 G47-50 61-564L + 159, 12-16
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING //50*	RES PSI ANNULUS 350	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GAL.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNT PRE-FLUSH (MU PUNE PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" H STOP NUMBER MESH FUNDSLINES MESH FUNDSLINES START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H+102 G41-50 60×-56AL+ 152 12-160
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING	ANNULUS 300 350	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. LGI.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUNC PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6 4/2 STOP NIMES MASH FUNDALINES RELEASE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN	AK CIRCULATION B ELEAN) SWITH 255×60:46:65 GEX 25 5× H +102 GY1-50 60-56-AL+ 152 12-16 THE RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING 150-	RES PSI ANNULUS 350 156 300 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GAL.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" H STOP NIMS MASH PUNDSLINES RELEASE PLUG START DISPLACEMENT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D ELEAN) SWITH 255×60:40:65 GCX 25 5× H + 109 G47-50 61-564L + 159, 12-16
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING //50*	RES PSI ANNULUS 350	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GAL.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNT PRE-FLUSH (MU PUNE PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" H STOP NUMBER MESH FUNDSLINES MESH FUNDSLINES START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT	AK CIRCULATION B ELEAN) SWITH 255×60:46:65 GEX 25 5× H +102 GY1-50 60-56-AL+ 152 12-16 THE RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING /SU- 2500-	350 350 350 350 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. G	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AIM PRODUCTION - 2 + 102 SALT + 6 4 STOP NUMBER MASH PUNDSLINES MELERSE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H + 103 GY1-50 60-56 AL + 153 12-16 RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006 KCC WICHITA
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING 150-	RES PSI ANNULUS 350 156 300 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GAL. GAL. GAL.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUNP PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUN PRODUCTION - 2 + 10% SALT + 6" H STOP NIMS MASH PUNDSLINES RELEASE PLUG START DISPLACEMENT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:46:65 GCY 25 5× H + 102 GY1-5C COL-SEAL + 152 12-16 RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006 KCC WICHITA
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING /SU- 2500-	350 350 350 350 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. G	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AIM PRODUCTION - 2 + 102 SALT + 6 4 STOP NUMBER MASH PUNDSLINES MELERSE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H + 103 GY1-50 60-56 AL + 153 12-16 RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006 KCC WICHITA
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING /SU- 2500-	350 350 350 350 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31 40 48	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GAL. GAL. GAL.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AIM PRODUCTION - 2 + 102 SALT + 6 4 STOP NUMBER MASH PUNDSLINES MELERSE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H + 103 GY1-50 60-56 AL + 153 12-16 RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006 KCC WICHITA
TIME AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING /SU- 2500-	350 350 350 350 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31 40 48	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. GO. G	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AIM PRODUCTION - 2 + 102 SALT + 6 4 STOP NUMBER MASH PUNDSLINES MELERSE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H + 103 GY1-50 60-56 AL + 153 12-16 RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006 KCC WICHITA
AM/PM 3:00 pm 5:20 pm 5:50 pm	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING /SU- 2500-	350 350 350 350 400	FLU TOTAL FLUID 500 7.03 61.31 40 48	Pumped Per Time Period GAL. GAL. GAL. GAL. GAL.	RATE Bbls Min.	PIPE ON BOTTOM, BRE. PUN PRE-FLUSH (MU PUK NATHOUSE HOLF AIM PRODUCTION - 2 + 102 SALT + 6 4 STOP NUMBER MASH PUNDSLINES MELERSE PLUG START DISPLACEMEN SEE LIFT SLOW RATE SLOW RATE	AK CIRCULATION D CLEAN) SWITH 255×60:16:65 66× 25 5× H + 103 GY1-50 60-56 AL + 153 12-16 RECEIVED JUN 0 1 2006 KCC WICHITA



1551 N. Waterfront Parkway Suite 150 Wichita, KS 67206 05/31/08

Phone: (316) 269-9052 Fax: (316) 269-2517 www.cmxoil-gas.com

KCC MAY 3 1 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

May 31, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

Re: Confidentiality of Information on Chain Gang #1 A.P.I. #: 15-007-22960-0000 W/2 E/2 SE of Sec. 24-31S-12W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

Please hold all information on the above listed well as confidential for two years (2) according to Kansas Law regarding confidentiality. If you have any questions regarding this request, please do not hesitate to call our office. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Donna May-Murray
Office Manager

RECEIVED
JUN 0.1 2005
KCC WICHITA

